# OP \$190.00 2114457

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/25/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intellon Corporation		06/25/2003	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intellon Corporation	
Street Address:	5100 W. Silver Springs Blvd.	
City:	Ocala	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34482	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2114457	INTELLON
Registration Number:	2298911	NO NEW WIRES
Registration Number:	2450445	SSC
Registration Number:	2464867	SPREAD SPECTRUM CARRIER
Registration Number:	2742618	POWERPACKET
Registration Number:	3018167	PLC4TRUCKS
Serial Number:	77673468	WIDGETLINK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)226-1883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4158684072

Email: mwittenberg@batechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bay Area Technology Law Group PC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0752

900163038

	500 Sansome Street Suite 404 San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	534.01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malcolm B Wittenberg		
Signature:	/malcolm b wittenberg/		
Date:	05/25/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0753

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:47 PM 06/25/2003 FILED 01:31 PM 06/25/2003 SRV 030419635 - 3667807 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

FOR MERGER

OF

Intelion Corporation (a Florida corporation)

WITH AND INTO

Intelion Corporation
(a Delayere corporation)

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware Law"), Intellon Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Law and the surviving corporation in the merger contemplated herein (sometimes referred to herein as "Intellon-DE" of the "Surviving Corporation"), DOES HERRIBY CERTIFY:

FIRST. That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Intelion Corporation

Delaware

Intelion Corporation ("Intelion-TI")

Florida

SECOND. That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (referred to becein as the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of June 25, 2003, by and between Intellon-DE and Intellon-FL setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Intellon-FL with and into Intellon-DE has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the Delaware Law.

THIRD. The name of the Surviving Corporation is "Intelion Corporation" (a Delaware corporation).

SHIRDLANDT97116.2696173\_L

TRADEMARK REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0754 FOURTH. As part of the merger, the certificate of incorporation of Intellon-DE shall remain the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIETH. That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of Intelion-DE, the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of Intelion-DE, as the Surviving Corporation, is 5100 W. Silver Springs Blvd., Ocala, FL 34482.

SIXTH. The total number of shares of stock of all classes which Intellon-FL has authority to issue is 284,000,000 shares, of which there are (i) 175,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share; and (ii) 109,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, of which 15,000,000 shares are designated as Series A Convertible Preferred Stock, par value \$.01 per share, 15,000,000 shares are designated as Series B Convertible Preferred Stock, par value \$.01 per share, 5,000,000 shares are designated as Series C Convertible Preferred Stock, par value \$.01 per share, and 65,000,000 shares are designated as Series D Convertible Preferred Stock, par value \$.01 per share, and 9,000,000 shares are designated as Series RS Preferred Stock, par value \$.01 per share, and 9,000,000 shares are designated as Series RS Preferred Stock, par value \$.01 per share.

SEVENTH. That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

EIGHTH. The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of both this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the Articles of Merger with the Department of State of the State of Florida.

[remainder of page left blank intentionally]

SKULMAA\3791\162636173\_I

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Intellon-DE, the Surviving Corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer, this 25th day of June, 2003, and such authorized officer acknowledges that such signature is made on behalf of the Surviving Corporation and that the facts stated herein are true and correct as of the date hereof.

INTELLON CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Bv:

Name: Cracio E. HARRIST

ATTEST

By: Name: Rows : R

Title: 54P- LFB

Shulmaa\3791\}6.263**6**[73\_]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0756

**RECORDED: 05/25/2010**